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Peer Review Resources/Contacts 
 
Oregon Criminal Justice Commission 
885 Summer St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Fax: 503-378-4861 
www.oregon.gov/cjc 
 
Paul Egbert 
Operations Manager 
Phone: 503-378-5796 
Paul.egbert@oregon.gov  
 
Ben Wyatt 
Grant Analyst 
Phone: 503-378-2655 
Ben.wyatt@oregon.gov 
 
Tiffany Quintero 
Grant Analyst 
Phone: 503-378-4078 
Tiffany.Quintero@oregon.gov 
 
Madeleine Dardeau 
Grant Analyst 
Phone: 503-378-6374 
Madeleine.e.dardeau@oregon.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
NPC Research 
Northwest Professional Consortium, Inc. 
(NPC Research) 
5100 SW Macadam Ave., Suite 575 
Portland, OR 97239 
Fax: 503-243-2454 
www.npcresearch.com  
 
Shannon Carey, Ph.D. 
Co-President 
Senior Research Associate 
Office: 503-243-2436 x104 
Mobile: 503-957-9363 
Carey@npcresearch.com 
 
Juliette R. Mackin, Ph.D. 
Co-President 
Senior Research Associate 
Office: 503-243-2436 x114 
Mobile: 971-244-3655 
Mackin@npcresearch.com 
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